(Hereinafter referred to as ‘Acquirer’) 

MR. GAURAV JINDAL 
Residing at Plot No. 4, Block- Q D Pitampura, Delhi – 110034; 

Ph. No.: +91-8860268286; Fax No.: NA, Email ID: gauravjindalca@gmail.com 

(Hereinafter referred to as ‘PAC’) 

to acquire 15,46,575 (Fifteen Lakh Forty Six Thousand Five Hundred and Seventy Five) Equity Shares of face value of INR 10.00/- each 

representing 26.00% of the Paid Up Share Capital of the  

NDA SECURITIES LIMITED 
Registered Office: E-157, 2nd Floor, Kalkaji, New Delhi - 110019;  

Ph. No.: 011-23712751 / 23717551; Fax: 011-23731210;

[...]

NRI Non-Resident Indian 

27.  LOO/ Letter of Offer  Letter of Offer is the document which shall be dispatched to 

the shareholders of the Target Company post receipt of 

observation letter from SEBI 

28.  Offer or The Offer or Open 

Offer 

Open Offer to acquire up to 15,46,575 (Fifteen Lakh Forty 

Six Thousand Five Hundred and Seventy Five) Equity 

Shares representing 26.00% of the Paid Up Share Capital of 

the Target Company at an Offer Price of INR 30.59/- (Indian 

Rupees Thirty and Five Nine Paisa Only) per fully Paid up 

Equity Share payable in cash, which includes interest of INR

[...]

Agreement dated February 01, 2024 and including persons 

deemed to be acting in concert with such parties, for the sale 

of shares of the Target Company 

34.  Paid-up Equity Share 

Capital 

a) It means the paid-up Equity Shares Capital of the Target 

Company i.e., INR 5,94,83,640 (Indian Rupees Five Crores 

Ninety Four Lakh Eighty Three Thousand Six Hundred and 

Forty Only) representing 59,48,364 (Fifty Nine Lakh Forty 

Eight Thousand Three Hundred and Sixty Four) equity 

shares of INR 10 (Indian Rupees Ten only) each 

35.  Public Announcement or 

PA 

Public Announcement submitted to BSE, SEBI and TC on 

February 01, 2024, Thursday 

36.  Public Shareholders All the shareholders of the Target Company who are eligible

[...]

Sanjay Agarwal 

▪ Shri. N D Agarwal 

▪ Smt. Deepti Agarwal 

▪ Smt. Saroj Agarwal 

▪ N D Agarwal HUF 

▪ NDA Research & Technologies Private Limited 

47.  SPA It means the Share Purchase Agreement entered on 

February 01, 2024 by the Acquirer to acquire 28,88,720 

(Twenty Eight Lakh Eighty Eight Thousand Seven Hundred 

and Twenty) Equity Shares representing 48.56% of the Paid-

up Equity Share Capital of the Target Company from the 

Sellers at an agreed price of INR 28.00/- (Indian Rupees 

Twenty Eight only) per Equity Share aggregating to INR 

8,08,84,160/- (Indian Rupees Eight Crore Eight Lakh Eighty 

Four Thousand One Hundred and Sixty only). 

48.  Target Company/ TC/ NSL NDA Securities Limited 

49.  Tendering Period April 16, 2025, Wednesday to April 30, 2025, Wednesday 

50.  Working Days  Working Days of SEBI as defined under the SEBI (SAST) 

Regulations, 2011 

2. DISCLAIMER CLAUSE

[...]

Target Company by the Acquirer along with PAC. 

3.1.2. This Offer is not pursuant to any global acquisition resulting in an indirect acquisition of shares 

of the Target Company.  

3.1.3. The Acquirer has entered into SPA on February 01, 2024, with the Sellers to acquire 28,88,720 

(Twenty Eight Lakh Eighty Eight Thousand Seven Hundred and Twenty) Equity Shares 

representing 48.56% of the Paid-up Equity Share Capital of the Target Company from the 

Sellers at an agreed price of INR 28.00/- (Indian Rupees Twenty Eight only) per Equity Share 

aggregating to INR 8,08,84,160/- (Indian Rupees Eight Crore Eight Lakh Eighty Four Thousand 

One Hundred and Sixty only). It has triggered the requirement to make Open Offer under 

Regulation 3(1) and Regulation 4 of SEBI (SAST) Regulations. 

3.1.4. The Acquirer along with PAC have made this open offer to acquire up to 15,46,575 (Fifteen 

Lakh Forty Six Thousand Five Hundred and Seventy Five) Equity Shares representing 26.00% 

of the Equity Share Capital of the Target Company at an Offer Price of INR 30.59/- (Indian 

Rupees Thirty and Five Nine Paisa Only) per fully Paid up Equity Share payable in cash, which 

includes interest of INR 2.59/- (Indian Rupees Two and Five Nine Paisa Only) at the rate of ten